CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

January 16, 2018

Agenda Item: 4.3	Agenda	Item:	4.3
------------------	--------	-------	-----

Subject: Approval of Child and Adult Care Food Program (CACFP) Agreement between

Revolution Foods, Inc. and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District,

Chabot College Early Childhood Development Laboratory School

<u>Background</u>: The purpose of this agreement is to contract with Revolution Foods to provide daily meals to the Chabot College ECD Laboratory School beginning January 27, 2018. The meals will comply with the nutrition standards established by the Child and Adult Care Food Program (CACFP). This contract will replace the need to purchase and pay for food to be cooked onsite.

In this contract Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Chabot College agrees to pay \$3.30 per lunch, per child, per day to Revolution Foods, not to exceed \$20,000. All meals include entrée and beverage that adheres to the menu patterns for the CACFP. Vended meals will be provided daily for the period of January 27, 2018 to June 30, 2018, with the exception of holidays and other school closures.

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed Child and Adult Care Food Program (CACFP) Agreement between Revolution Foods, Inc. and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Chabot College Early Childhood Development Laboratory School. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the agreement on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Krista R. Johns/Date	Approved: Janne	ett N. Jackson/Date
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED